
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 314-1084

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:7/29/2014 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/15/2015 12/15/2015

Title: El Dorado County Air Quality Management District recommending the Board, acting as the Air Quality
Management District Board of Directors, approve and authorize the Chair to sign an amendment to
grant agreement ARV-13-047, for the provisions of installing Electric Vehicle charging stations, to
extend the term to 12/31/2016 (no funding changes).

FUNDING:  State Energy Commission Grant.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3A - Blue Route - Approval of CEC Contract Amendment  12-15-15, 2. 3B - Contract Amendment -
CEC EV Grant  12-15-15, 3. Executed Amendment to Grant Agreement ARV-13-047, 4. 2A - Blue
Route - Approval of CEC Contract Amendment 2-3-15, 5. 2B - Contract Amendment - CEC EV Grant
2-3-15, 6. A - Blue Route - Approval of CEC Contract 8-26-14, 7. B - Contract - CEC EV Grant 8-26-
14, 8. Executed Agreement ARV-13-047  2-3-15 item 15.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/15/2015 3 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/3/2015 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors8/26/2014 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

